
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    629    499     70     60

2 Berkshire    606    516     20     70

3 Oxfordshire    541    441     50     50

4 Kent    488    408     60     20

5 Sussex    441    371     40     30

6 Buckinghamshire    424    374     10     40

7 Hampshire    271    231     30     10



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 190 Mason Owusu-Dellimore Surrey                 146  50 46  50  
2= 155 Trey Bennett Berkshire              133 50   46 37  
2= 179 Christopher Charles Oxfordshire            133 43  40   50
4 151 Ben Britton Berkshire              132 46   40 46  
5 152 Gregory Menkiti Berkshire              131  43 44  44  
6 189 Arturs Ivanors Surrey                 130  46  42  42

7= 176 Ian Farrow Kent                   122  48 32  42  
7= 193 Alessio Anah Sussex                 122 48  36   38
9 153 Harry Booker Berkshire              120  34 50   36

10 180 Alex Westbrook Oxfordshire            118  43  27 48  
11 186 William Leprice-Daniel Surrey                 117 43  30   44
12 188 Connor Newton Surrey                 106 40  34  32  
13 181 Felix Green Oxfordshire            104 16   48 40  
14 175 Nathaniel Ryan Kent                   103  28  50 25  
15 197 Tom Kimber Sussex                 102  36  44 22  
16 162 Yinka Adelowa Buckinghamshire        100  40 42  18  
17 161 George Whincup Buckinghamshire        98  32  34 32  

18= 156 Jonty Curtis Berkshire              96 37   27  32
18= 159 Quinlan Bartlett Buckinghamshire        96 34  22   40
18= 177 Kai Prendergast Kent                   96  38 28   30
21 154 Oliver Gregory Berkshire              92  30 48   14
22 172 Harvey Fordham Kent                   87 20   19  48
23 182 Archie Jones Oxfordshire            86 27   37  22

24= 174 Keenan Simmons Kent                   85 27  38  20  
24= 183 Sam Rayson Oxfordshire            85  24 24  37  
26 195 Ethan Lambert Sussex                 84 22   37 25  
27 187 Alex Berard Surrey                 83 27   10  46
28 158 Corbin Atterbury Buckinghamshire        80 37   19  24
29 191 Ben West Surrey                 74  26  16 32  
30 169 Harry Hartup Hampshire              70 32  26  12  

31= 173 Alex Gray Kent                   64 18   12  34
31= 184 Ben Groves Oxfordshire            64  18 18   28
33= 163 Joel Hansen Buckinghamshire        63  21  14 28  
33= 194 Michael Shaw Sussex                 63 27  16   20
35 198 Edward Crossman Sussex                 61  15 20   26
36 168 Jonathan Bennett Hampshire              58  21  23 14  

37= 167 Malek Roostaei Hampshire              52  11  31  10
37= 196 Joshua Pay Sussex                 52  11  31 10  
39 165 Ben Wells Hampshire              51 12   23 16  
40 166 James Mitchell Hampshire              45  15 14   16
41 160 Torsten Hansen Buckinghamshire        44 14  12   18
42 170 Kenton Jennings Hampshire              32 10  10   12

43= 164 Alex Hodson Buckinghamshire        0       
43= 171 Rui Pinto Hampshire              0       
43= 178 Alex Stone Kent                   0       
43= 185 Dan Lee Oxfordshire            0       
43= 192 Oliver Wickens Surrey                 0       
43= 199 Jabar Busari Sussex                 0       



Team Results Berkshire (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    629    499     70     60

2 Berkshire    606    516     20     70

3 Oxfordshire    541    441     50     50

4 Kent    488    408     60     20

5 Sussex    441    371     40     30

6 Buckinghamshire    424    374     10     40

7 Hampshire    271    231     30     10

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 151 Ben Britton 2LR 22.9 22.9 3 46
 151 Ben Britton SB 81 81 6 40
 151 Ben Britton SLJ 2.48 2.61 2.56 2.61 3 46
 152 Gregory Menkiti 4LR 49.6 49.6 4= 43
 152 Gregory Menkiti S 11.10 9.58 9.31 11.10 4 44
 152 Gregory Menkiti SLJ 2.35 2.39 2.51 2.51 4 44
 153 Harry Booker 4LR 51.5 51.5 9 34
 153 Harry Booker S 13.36 12.56 12.58 13.36 1 50
 153 Harry Booker STJ 6.39 7.32 7.11 7.32 8 36
 154 Oliver Gregory 4LR 51.8 51.8 11 30
 154 Oliver Gregory S 11.93 11.35 12.20 12.20 2 48
 154 Oliver Gregory STJ 0.00 6.00 0.00 6.00 19 14
 155 Trey Bennett 2LR 22.5 22.5 1 50
 155 Trey Bennett SB 85 85 3 46
 155 Trey Bennett SLJ 2.32 2.43 2.38 2.43 7= 37
 156 Jonty Curtis 2LR 23.2 23.2 7= 37
 156 Jonty Curtis SB 73 73 12= 27
 156 Jonty Curtis STJ 7.15 7.18 7.25 7.25 10 32



Team Results Buckinghamshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    629    499     70     60

2 Berkshire    606    516     20     70

3 Oxfordshire    541    441     50     50

4 Kent    488    408     60     20

5 Sussex    441    371     40     30

6 Buckinghamshire    424    374     10     40

7 Hampshire    271    231     30     10

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 158 Corbin Atterbury 2LR 23.2 23.2 7= 37
 158 Corbin Atterbury SB 71 71 16= 19
 158 Corbin Atterbury STJ 6.96 7.00 6.96 7.00 14 24
 159 Quinlan Bartlett 2LR 23.5 23.5 9 34
 159 Quinlan Bartlett S 7.92 7.47 7.44 7.92 15 22
 159 Quinlan Bartlett STJ 7.53 7.24 7.34 7.53 6 40
 160 Torsten Hansen 2LR 24.7 24.7 19 14
 160 Torsten Hansen S 5.40 5.64 6.42 6.42 20 12
 160 Torsten Hansen STJ 6.36 6.52 6.60 6.60 17 18
 161 George Whincup 4LR 51.6 51.6 10 32
 161 George Whincup SB 77 77 9 34
 161 George Whincup SLJ 2.35 2.40 2.40 2.40 9= 32
 162 Yinka Adelowa 4LR 49.9 49.9 6 40
 162 Yinka Adelowa S 10.97 10.00 10.34 10.97 5 42
 162 Yinka Adelowa SLJ 2.16 0.00 0.00 2.16 17 18
 163 Joel Hansen 4LR 52.7 52.7 15= 21
 163 Joel Hansen SB 66 66 19 14
 163 Joel Hansen SLJ 2.24 2.30 2.35 2.35 12 28



Team Results Hampshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    629    499     70     60

2 Berkshire    606    516     20     70

3 Oxfordshire    541    441     50     50

4 Kent    488    408     60     20

5 Sussex    441    371     40     30

6 Buckinghamshire    424    374     10     40

7 Hampshire    271    231     30     10

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 165 Ben Wells 2LR 25.7 25.7 20 12
 165 Ben Wells SB 72 72 14= 23
 165 Ben Wells SLJ 2.13 2.15 2.04 2.15 18 16
 166 James Mitchell 4LR 54.3 54.3 18= 15
 166 James Mitchell S 0.00 6.49 7.04 7.04 19 14
 166 James Mitchell STJ 6.08 6.09 6.24 6.24 18 16
 167 Malek Roostaei 4LR 57.4 57.4 20= 11
 167 Malek Roostaei SB 74 74 10= 31
 167 Malek Roostaei STJ 5.94 5.86 5.71 5.94 21 10
 168 Jonathan Bennett 4LR 52.7 52.7 15= 21
 168 Jonathan Bennett SB 72 72 14= 23
 168 Jonathan Bennett SLJ 2.04 2.12 2.14 2.14 19 14
 169 Harry Hartup 2LR 23.6 23.6 10 32
 169 Harry Hartup S 7.68 8.28 8.75 8.75 13 26
 169 Harry Hartup SLJ 2.04 2.01 2.08 2.08 20 12
 170 Kenton Jennings 2LR 27.6 27.6 21 10
 170 Kenton Jennings S 5.25 5.68 5.33 5.68 21 10
 170 Kenton Jennings STJ 5.94 5.97 5.81 5.97 20 12



Team Results Kent (blue vests)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    629    499     70     60

2 Berkshire    606    516     20     70

3 Oxfordshire    541    441     50     50

4 Kent    488    408     60     20

5 Sussex    441    371     40     30

6 Buckinghamshire    424    374     10     40

7 Hampshire    271    231     30     10

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 172 Harvey Fordham 2LR 24.3 24.3 16 20
 172 Harvey Fordham SB 71 71 16= 19
 172 Harvey Fordham STJ 7.84 7.96 0.00 7.96 2 48
 173 Alex Gray 2LR 24.4 24.4 17 18
 173 Alex Gray SB 64 64 20 12
 173 Alex Gray STJ 7.18 7.28 6.99 7.28 9 34
 174 Keenan Simmons 2LR 23.8 23.8 11= 27
 174 Keenan Simmons S 8.94 9.68 9.95 9.95 7 38
 174 Keenan Simmons SLJ 2.26 2.24 2.26 2.26 16 20
 175 Nathaniel Ryan 4LR 52.0 52.0 12 28
 175 Nathaniel Ryan SB 90 90 1 50
 175 Nathaniel Ryan SLJ 2.23 2.30 2.30 2.30 13= 25
 176 Ian Farrow 4LR 49.1 49.1 2 48
 176 Ian Farrow S 8.78 0.00 9.22 9.22 10 32
 176 Ian Farrow SLJ 2.47 2.40 2.45 2.47 5 42
 177 Kai Prendergast 4LR 50.3 50.3 7 38
 177 Kai Prendergast S 9.13 8.99 8.38 9.13 12 28
 177 Kai Prendergast STJ 6.90 7.11 6.76 7.11 11 30
 178 Alex Stone S 8.55 8.28 8.92 8.92



Team Results Oxfordshire (blue t-shirts)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    629    499     70     60

2 Berkshire    606    516     20     70

3 Oxfordshire    541    441     50     50

4 Kent    488    408     60     20

5 Sussex    441    371     40     30

6 Buckinghamshire    424    374     10     40

7 Hampshire    271    231     30     10

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 179 Christopher Charles 2LR 23.0 23.0 4= 43
 179 Christopher Charles S 10.95 10.19 10.01 10.95 6 40
 179 Christopher Charles STJ 8.03 7.95 8.29 8.29 1 50
 180 Alex Westbrook 4LR 49.6 49.6 4= 43
 180 Alex Westbrook SB 73 73 12= 27
 180 Alex Westbrook SLJ 2.71 2.73 2.68 2.73 2 48
 181 Felix Green 2LR 24.5 24.5 18 16
 181 Felix Green SB 87 87 2 48
 181 Felix Green SLJ 2.44 2.39 2.42 2.44 6 40
 182 Archie Jones 2LR 23.8 23.8 11= 27
 182 Archie Jones SB 80 80 7= 37
 182 Archie Jones STJ 6.84 6.88 6.90 6.90 15 22
 183 Sam Rayson 4LR 52.5 52.5 14 24
 183 Sam Rayson S 8.56 8.39 8.58 8.58 14 24
 183 Sam Rayson SLJ 2.42 2.43 2.39 2.43 7= 37
 184 Ben Groves 4LR 53.5 53.5 17 18
 184 Ben Groves S 7.50 7.08 7.00 7.50 17 18
 184 Ben Groves STJ 0.00 0.00 7.05 7.05 12 28



Team Results Surrey (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    629    499     70     60

2 Berkshire    606    516     20     70

3 Oxfordshire    541    441     50     50

4 Kent    488    408     60     20

5 Sussex    441    371     40     30

6 Buckinghamshire    424    374     10     40

7 Hampshire    271    231     30     10

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 186 William Leprice-Daniel 2LR 23.0 23.0 4= 43
 186 William Leprice-Daniel S 0.00 8.81 9.20 9.20 11 30
 186 William Leprice-Daniel STJ 7.21 7.83 7.63 7.83 4 44
 187 Alex Berard 2LR 23.8 23.8 11= 27
 187 Alex Berard SB 52 52 21 10
 187 Alex Berard STJ 7.58 7.64 7.85 7.85 3 46
 188 Connor Newton 2LR 23.1 23.1 6 40
 188 Connor Newton S 0.00 9.41 8.95 9.41 9 34
 188 Connor Newton SLJ 2.35 2.40 2.36 2.40 9= 32
 189 Arturs Ivanors 4LR 49.5 49.5 3 46
 189 Arturs Ivanors SB 82 82 5 42
 189 Arturs Ivanors STJ 7.15 7.55 0.00 7.55 5 42
 190 Mason Owusu-Dellimore 4LR 47.6 47.6 1 50
 190 Mason Owusu-Dellimore S 11.35 10.86 10.58 11.35 3 46
 190 Mason Owusu-Dellimore SLJ 2.65 2.71 2.74 2.74 1 50
 191 Ben West 4LR 52.2 52.2 13 26
 191 Ben West SB 70 70 18 16
 191 Ben West SLJ 2.34 2.40 2.36 2.40 9= 32
 192 Oliver Wickens SLJ 2.15 2.18 2.17 2.18



Team Results Sussex (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    629    499     70     60

2 Berkshire    606    516     20     70

3 Oxfordshire    541    441     50     50

4 Kent    488    408     60     20

5 Sussex    441    371     40     30

6 Buckinghamshire    424    374     10     40

7 Hampshire    271    231     30     10

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 193 Alessio Anah 2LR 22.6 22.6 2 48
 193 Alessio Anah S 9.31 9.14 9.70 9.70 8 36
 193 Alessio Anah STJ 7.10 0.00 7.41 7.41 7 38
 194 Michael Shaw 2LR 23.8 23.8 11= 27
 194 Michael Shaw S 7.20 7.40 7.41 7.41 18 16
 194 Michael Shaw STJ 6.52 6.44 6.74 6.74 16 20
 195 Ethan Lambert 2LR 24.2 24.2 15 22
 195 Ethan Lambert SB 80 80 7= 37
 195 Ethan Lambert SLJ 2.30 0.00 2.30 2.30 13= 25
 196 Joshua Pay 4LR 57.4 57.4 20= 11
 196 Joshua Pay SB 74 74 10= 31
 196 Joshua Pay SLJ 1.70 1.75 1.86 1.86 21 10
 197 Tom Kimber 4LR 50.4 50.4 8 36
 197 Tom Kimber SB 84 84 4 44
 197 Tom Kimber SLJ 2.22 2.27 2.29 2.29 15 22
 198 Edward Crossman 4LR 54.3 54.3 18= 15
 198 Edward Crossman S 7.65 7.56 7.14 7.65 16 20
 198 Edward Crossman STJ 7.00 7.01 6.72 7.01 13 26
 199 Jabar Busari SLJ 2.28 2.26 2.29 2.29



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Berkshire Black 155  Trey Bennett 22.5       50
2 Sussex Sky 193  Alessio Anah 22.6       48
3 Berkshire Black 151  Ben Britton 22.9       46

4= Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 179  Christopher Charles 23.0       43
4= Surrey Yellow 186  William Leprice-Daniel 23.0       43
6 Surrey Yellow 188  Connor Newton 23.1       40

7= Berkshire Black 156  Jonty Curtis 23.2       37
7= Buckinghamshire Green 158  Corbin Atterbury 23.2       37
9 Buckinghamshire Green 159  Quinlan Bartlett 23.5       34

10 Hampshire Red 169  Harry Hartup 23.6       32
11= Kent Blue Vests 174  Keenan Simmons 23.8       27
11= Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 182  Archie Jones 23.8       27
11= Surrey Yellow 187  Alex Berard 23.8       27
11= Sussex Sky 194  Michael Shaw 23.8       27
15 Sussex Sky 195  Ethan Lambert 24.2       22
16 Kent Blue Vests 172  Harvey Fordham 24.3       20
17 Kent Blue Vests 173  Alex Gray 24.4       18
18 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 181  Felix Green 24.5       16
19 Buckinghamshire Green 160  Torsten Hansen 24.7       14
20 Hampshire Red 165  Ben Wells 25.7       12
21 Hampshire Red 170  Kenton Jennings 27.6       10



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Surrey Yellow 190  Mason Owusu-Dellimore 47.6       50
2 Kent Blue Vests 176  Ian Farrow 49.1       48
3 Surrey Yellow 189  Arturs Ivanors 49.5       46

4= Berkshire Black 152  Gregory Menkiti 49.6       43
4= Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 180  Alex Westbrook 49.6       43
6 Buckinghamshire Green 162  Yinka Adelowa 49.9       40
7 Kent Blue Vests 177  Kai Prendergast 50.3       38
8 Sussex Sky 197  Tom Kimber 50.4       36
9 Berkshire Black 153  Harry Booker 51.5       34

10 Buckinghamshire Green 161  George Whincup 51.6       32
11 Berkshire Black 154  Oliver Gregory 51.8       30
12 Kent Blue Vests 175  Nathaniel Ryan 52.0       28
13 Surrey Yellow 191  Ben West 52.2       26
14 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 183  Sam Rayson 52.5       24

15= Buckinghamshire Green 163  Joel Hansen 52.7       21
15= Hampshire Red 168  Jonathan Bennett 52.7       21
17 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 184  Ben Groves 53.5       18

18= Hampshire Red 166  James Mitchell 54.3       15
18= Sussex Sky 198  Edward Crossman 54.3       15
20= Hampshire Red 167  Malek Roostaei 57.4       11
20= Sussex Sky 196  Joshua Pay 57.4       11



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 06 Surrey Yellow 0.0 1:37.0 1:37.0     70.0
2 04 Kent Blue Vests 0.0 1:37.2 1:37.2     60.0
3 05 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 0.0 1:40.6 1:40.6     50.0
4 07 Sussex Sky 0.0 1:41.7 1:41.7     40.0
5 03 Hampshire Red 0.0 1:42.5 1:42.5     30.0
6 01 Berkshire Black 0.0 1:44.4 1:44.4     20.0
7 02 Buckinghamshire Green 0.0 1:44.8 1:44.8     10.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Berkshire Black 0.0 1:29.8 1:29.8     70.0
2 06 Surrey Yellow 0.0 1:31.2 1:31.2     60.0
3 05 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 0.0 1:32.9 1:32.9     50.0
4 02 Buckinghamshire Green 0.0 1:33.3 1:33.3     40.0
5 07 Sussex Sky 0.0 1:33.9 1:33.9     30.0
6 04 Kent Blue Vests 0.0 1:36.1 1:36.1     20.0
7 03 Hampshire Red 0.0 1:44.7 1:44.7     10.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Berkshire Black 153  Harry Booker 13.36       50
2 Berkshire Black 154  Oliver Gregory 12.20       48
3 Surrey Yellow 190  Mason Owusu-Dellimore 11.35       46
4 Berkshire Black 152  Gregory Menkiti 11.10       44
5 Buckinghamshire Green 162  Yinka Adelowa 10.97       42
6 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 179  Christopher Charles 10.95       40
7 Kent Blue Vests 174  Keenan Simmons 9.95       38
8 Sussex Sky 193  Alessio Anah 9.70       36
9 Surrey Yellow 188  Connor Newton 9.41       34

10 Kent Blue Vests 176  Ian Farrow 9.22       32
11 Surrey Yellow 186  William Leprice-Daniel 9.20       30
12 Kent Blue Vests 177  Kai Prendergast 9.13       28
13 Hampshire Red 169  Harry Hartup 8.75       26
14 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 183  Sam Rayson 8.58       24
15 Buckinghamshire Green 159  Quinlan Bartlett 7.92       22
16 Sussex Sky 198  Edward Crossman 7.65       20
17 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 184  Ben Groves 7.50       18
18 Sussex Sky 194  Michael Shaw 7.41       16
19 Hampshire Red 166  James Mitchell 7.04       14
20 Buckinghamshire Green 160  Torsten Hansen 6.42       12
21 Hampshire Red 170  Kenton Jennings 5.68       10

Kent Blue Vests 178  Alex Stone 8.92        0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Kent Blue Vests 175  Nathaniel Ryan 90       50
2 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 181  Felix Green 87       48
3 Berkshire Black 155  Trey Bennett 85       46
4 Sussex Sky 197  Tom Kimber 84       44
5 Surrey Yellow 189  Arturs Ivanors 82       42
6 Berkshire Black 151  Ben Britton 81       40

7= Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 182  Archie Jones 80       37
7= Sussex Sky 195  Ethan Lambert 80       37
9 Buckinghamshire Green 161  George Whincup 77       34

10= Hampshire Red 167  Malek Roostaei 74       31
10= Sussex Sky 196  Joshua Pay 74       31
12= Berkshire Black 156  Jonty Curtis 73       27
12= Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 180  Alex Westbrook 73       27
14= Hampshire Red 165  Ben Wells 72       23
14= Hampshire Red 168  Jonathan Bennett 72       23
16= Buckinghamshire Green 158  Corbin Atterbury 71       19
16= Kent Blue Vests 172  Harvey Fordham 71       19
18 Surrey Yellow 191  Ben West 70       16
19 Buckinghamshire Green 163  Joel Hansen 66       14
20 Kent Blue Vests 173  Alex Gray 64       12
21 Surrey Yellow 187  Alex Berard 52       10



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Surrey Yellow 190  Mason Owusu-Dellimore 2.74       50
2 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 180  Alex Westbrook 2.73       48
3 Berkshire Black 151  Ben Britton 2.61       46
4 Berkshire Black 152  Gregory Menkiti 2.51       44
5 Kent Blue Vests 176  Ian Farrow 2.47       42
6 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 181  Felix Green 2.44       40

7= Berkshire Black 155  Trey Bennett 2.43       37
7= Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 183  Sam Rayson 2.43       37
9= Buckinghamshire Green 161  George Whincup 2.40       32
9= Surrey Yellow 188  Connor Newton 2.40       32
9= Surrey Yellow 191  Ben West 2.40       32
12 Buckinghamshire Green 163  Joel Hansen 2.35       28

13= Kent Blue Vests 175  Nathaniel Ryan 2.30       25
13= Sussex Sky 195  Ethan Lambert 2.30       25
15 Sussex Sky 197  Tom Kimber 2.29       22
16 Kent Blue Vests 174  Keenan Simmons 2.26       20
17 Buckinghamshire Green 162  Yinka Adelowa 2.16       18
18 Hampshire Red 165  Ben Wells 2.15       16
19 Hampshire Red 168  Jonathan Bennett 2.14       14
20 Hampshire Red 169  Harry Hartup 2.08       12
21 Sussex Sky 196  Joshua Pay 1.86       10

Surrey Yellow 192  Oliver Wickens 2.18        0
Sussex Sky 199  Jabar Busari 2.29        0



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 3 Mar 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 179  Christopher Charles 8.29       50
2 Kent Blue Vests 172  Harvey Fordham 7.96       48
3 Surrey Yellow 187  Alex Berard 7.85       46
4 Surrey Yellow 186  William Leprice-Daniel 7.83       44
5 Surrey Yellow 189  Arturs Ivanors 7.55       42
6 Buckinghamshire Green 159  Quinlan Bartlett 7.53       40
7 Sussex Sky 193  Alessio Anah 7.41       38
8 Berkshire Black 153  Harry Booker 7.32       36
9 Kent Blue Vests 173  Alex Gray 7.28       34

10 Berkshire Black 156  Jonty Curtis 7.25       32
11 Kent Blue Vests 177  Kai Prendergast 7.11       30
12 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 184  Ben Groves 7.05       28
13 Sussex Sky 198  Edward Crossman 7.01       26
14 Buckinghamshire Green 158  Corbin Atterbury 7.00       24
15 Oxfordshire Blue T-Shirts 182  Archie Jones 6.90       22
16 Sussex Sky 194  Michael Shaw 6.74       20
17 Buckinghamshire Green 160  Torsten Hansen 6.60       18
18 Hampshire Red 166  James Mitchell 6.24       16
19 Berkshire Black 154  Oliver Gregory 6.00       14
20 Hampshire Red 170  Kenton Jennings 5.97       12
21 Hampshire Red 167  Malek Roostaei 5.94       10


